OP \$40.00 4150083

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM830222

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 08/01/2023 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Runyon Equipment Rental Co., LLC | | | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. | |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Address: 2341 Deerfield Drive | |
| City: | y: Fort Mill | |
| State/Country: SOUTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | Stal Code: 29715 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4150083 | DON'T BE A TOOL - RENT ONE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8645776376

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: Tasneem A. Dharamsi

Address Line 1: 110 East Court Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 07931-00387 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tasneem A. Dharamsi |
| SIGNATURE: | /Tasneem A. Dharamsi/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/08/2023 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of Merger NC re Runyon Equipment Rental Co LLC and RIC-Runyon LLC into Sunbelt effective 8 1 23#page1.tif

source=Articles of Merger NC re Runyon Equipment Rental Co LLC and RIC-Runyon LLC into Sunbelt effective 8 1

23#page2.tif

source=Delaware Certificate of Merger Runyon and RIC into Sunbelt effective 8 1 23)#page1.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Merger Runyon and RIC into Sunbelt effective 8 1 23)#page2.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Merger Runyon and RIC into Sunbelt effective 8 1 23)#page3.tif



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 1st day of August, 2023.





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 1st day of August, 2023.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

Certification# C202321300049-1 Reference# C202321300049-1 Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

SOSID: 0554101 Date Filed: 8/1/2023 4:02:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C2023 213 00049

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes Section 55-11-05(a), the undersigned North Carolina corporation does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving corporation in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Sunbelt Rentals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 2. The address of the surviving corporation is:

Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. 1799 Innovation Point Fort Mill, SC 29715 (York County)

3. The names of the merged entities are (i) Runyon Equipment Rental Co., LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of State of Delaware; and (ii) RIC-Runyon LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. The mailing address of each merging entity is:

Runyon Equipment Rental Co., LLC 410 W. Carmel Drive Carmel, Indiana 46032 (Hamilton County)

RIC-Runyon LLC 1415 West 22nd Street, Suite 1250 Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 (Dupage County)

- 4. There are no amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as a result of the merger.
- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by the law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These Articles of Merger will be effective as upon filing.

This the 1st day of August, 2023.

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

Name: Kurt J. Kenkel

Title: Executive Vice President

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RUNYON EQUIPMENT RENTAL CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RIC-RUNYON LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "SUNBELT RENTALS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2023, AT
8:18 O`CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203864843 Date: 08-01-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7241412 8100M

SR# 20233128930

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:18 AM 08/01/2023
FILED 08:18 AM 08/01/2023
SR 20233128930 - File Number 7241412

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving foreign corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Sunbelt Rentals, Inc., a foreign corporation.

SECOND: The jurisdiction in which the surviving corporation was formed is North Carolina.

THIRD: The names of the limited liability companies being merged with and into such surviving corporation are: (i) Runyon Equipment Rental Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and (ii) RIC-Runyon LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent business entities.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving corporation shall remain Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

SIXTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1799 Innovation Point, Fort Mill, SC 29715, a place of business of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost, to any member of any of the domestic limited liability companies or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

NINTH: The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any merging domestic limited liability company, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to the surviving corporation is 1799 Innovation Point, Fort Mill, SC 29715.

[Signature appears on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving foreign corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer this <u>1st</u> day of August, 2023.

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

By: ///>
Name: Kurt / Kenlyel

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 08/08/2023